[bookmark: _GoBack]附件2
长沙县2023年第三批农机购置补贴机具结算集中支付发放明细公示
（资金来源：长财预〔2023〕14号）
	序号
	项目单位
	镇街
	机具品目
	型号
	数量
	设备设施类实际数量（平方）
	销售价格
	补贴金额
小计（元）
	补贴金额
合计（元）

	1
	长沙福星现代农业发展有限公司
	春华镇
	旋耕机
	1GK-250
	1
	0
	8800
	2300
	2300

	2
	长沙县丰群农机专业合作社
	春华镇
	旋耕机
	1GKN-250
	1
	0
	7300
	2300
	37030

	
	长沙县丰群农机专业合作社
	春华镇
	谷物（粮食）干燥机
	5HXG-210
	1
	0
	105000
	29000
	

	
	长沙县丰群农机专业合作社
	春华镇
	加温设备
	5LS-240
	1
	0
	22000
	5730
	

	3
	长沙县桐子园农机专业合作社
	春华镇
	加温设备
	5LS-812
	1
	0
	51000
	17000
	17000

	4
	湖南宇田农业股份有限公司
	春华镇
	秸秆粉碎还田机
	1JH-200A
	1
	0
	9800
	2100
	2100

	5
	湖南礼满哥生态农业科技有限公司
	春华镇
	植保无人驾驶航空器
	3WWDZ-20A
	1
	0
	37000
	9000
	9000

	6
	长沙县彬承农业开发有限公司
	高桥镇
	加温设备
	5LS-812
	1
	0
	51000
	17000
	29000

	
	长沙县彬承农业开发有限公司
	高桥镇
	打（压）捆机
	9YQ-1200A
	1
	0
	32800
	12000
	

	7
	长沙县高桥镇君会家庭农场
	高桥镇
	加温设备
	5LS-240
	1
	0
	18000
	5730
	5730

	8
	长沙县高桥镇奂清家庭农场
	高桥镇
	加温设备
	5LS-812
	1
	0
	51000
	17000
	17000

	9
	长沙升海现代农业科技有限公司
	高桥镇
	加温设备
	5LS-812
	1
	0
	51000
	17000
	17000

	10
	长沙县高桥镇米顺家庭农场
	高桥镇
	加温设备
	5LS-240
	1
	0
	18000
	5730
	5730

	11
	长沙田丰源农业科技有限公司
	高桥镇
	育秧（苗）播种设备
	2BLY-280B
	1
	0
	12000
	4790
	4790

	12
	长沙县高桥镇延帅家庭农场
	高桥镇
	育秧（苗）播种设备
	2BP-1300
	1
	0
	22000
	4790
	4790

	13
	长沙瑶浩农业科技有限公司
	高桥镇
	旋耕机
	1GQ-230
	1
	0
	9800
	1800
	1800

	14
	长沙县高桥镇飞隆园家庭农场
	高桥镇
	打（压）捆机
	9YGJ-1000
	1
	0
	26800
	5600
	5600

	15
	长沙智康农业科技有限公司
	金井镇
	筑埂机
	1ZGD-30
	1
	0
	13800
	3200
	3200

	16
	长沙冉昕农业科技有限公司
	金井镇
	旋耕机
	1GQ-230
	1
	0
	9000
	1800
	14700

	
	长沙冉昕农业科技有限公司
	金井镇
	轮式拖拉机
	WD904-B(G4)
	1
	0
	93000
	12900
	

	17
	长沙县同展农机专业合作社
	金井镇
	旋耕机
	1GLZ-230G(G4)
	1
	0
	91110
	21110
	121010

	
	长沙县同展农机专业合作社
	金井镇
	辅助驾驶（系统）设备
	HDGPCS600
	5
	0
	12000
	3000
	

	
	长沙县同展农机专业合作社
	金井镇
	辅助驾驶（系统）设备
	HDGPCS600
	4
	0
	9600
	2400
	

	
	长沙县同展农机专业合作社
	金井镇
	辅助驾驶（系统）设备
	HDGPCS600
	1
	0
	2400
	600
	

	
	长沙县同展农机专业合作社
	金井镇
	谷物联合收割机
	4LZ-6G4(G4)
	1
	0
	137100
	31300
	

	
	长沙县同展农机专业合作社
	金井镇
	谷物联合收割机
	4LZ-7G2A(G4)
	1
	0
	171300
	31300
	

	
	长沙县同展农机专业合作社
	金井镇
	谷物联合收割机
	4LZ-6.1B(G4)
	1
	0
	130500
	31300
	

	18
	长沙县金井镇应其家庭农场
	金井镇
	旋耕机
	1GKN-230
	1
	0
	10800
	1800
	1800

	19
	长沙汇亮农业科技有限公司
	金井镇
	旋耕机
	1GQ-230
	1
	0
	9800
	1800
	1800

	20
	长沙县奇景农业科技有限公司
	金井镇
	旋耕机
	1GQ-230
	1
	0
	9800
	1800
	1800

	21
	长沙县金井镇星浪家庭农场
	金井镇
	旋耕机
	1GKN-200A
	1
	0
	8400
	1800
	1800

	22
	长沙县金井镇鑫宇家庭农场
	金井镇
	轮式拖拉机
	WD904-B(G4)
	1
	0
	93500
	12900
	12900

	23
	长沙县展兴农机专业合作社
	果园镇
	旋耕机
	1GQ-230
	1
	0
	9800
	1800
	1800

	24
	长沙刊祥农业科技有限公司
	果园镇
	打（压）捆机
	9YQ-1200A
	1
	0
	32800
	12000
	12000

	25
	长沙县建福农机专业合作社
	果园镇
	旋耕机
	1GQ-230
	1
	0
	9800
	1800
	1800

	26
	长沙县张家坳水稻种植专业合作社
	福临镇
	插秧机
	2Z-8C1(ENZ80-AHDRT25)(G4)
	1
	0
	107800
	37400
	94230

	
	长沙县张家坳水稻种植专业合作社
	福临镇
	插秧机
	2Z-8C1(ENZ80-AHDRT25)(G4)
	1
	0
	107800
	37400
	

	
	长沙县张家坳水稻种植专业合作社
	福临镇
	辅助驾驶（系统）设备
	HNXS2016-I
	1
	0
	2980
	600
	

	
	长沙县张家坳水稻种植专业合作社
	福临镇
	辅助驾驶（系统）设备
	HNXS2016-I
	1
	0
	2980
	600
	

	
	长沙县张家坳水稻种植专业合作社
	福临镇
	辅助驾驶（系统）设备
	FJNBD-2.5GD
	1
	0
	13500
	4500
	

	
	长沙县张家坳水稻种植专业合作社
	福临镇
	辅助驾驶（系统）设备
	FJNBD-2.5GD
	1
	0
	13500
	4500
	

	
	长沙县张家坳水稻种植专业合作社
	福临镇
	加温设备
	5LS-600
	1
	0
	45230
	9230
	

	27
	长沙双恒农业科技有限公司
	福临镇
	旋耕机
	1GLZ-230G(G4)
	1
	0
	95110
	21110
	21110

	28
	长沙田园福生态农业有限公司
	福临镇
	谷物联合收割机
	4LZ-6.0MEQ
	1
	0
	133200
	31300
	40530

	
	长沙田园福生态农业有限公司
	福临镇
	加温设备
	5LS-600
	1
	0
	45230
	9230
	

	29
	长沙县天健农机专业合作社
	安沙镇
	插秧机
	2Z-8A3(PZ80-AHDRT25)(G4)
	1
	0
	117800
	37400
	132000

	
	长沙县天健农机专业合作社
	安沙镇
	插秧机
	2Z-8A3(PZ80-AHDRT25)(G4)
	1
	0
	117800
	37400
	

	
	长沙县天健农机专业合作社
	安沙镇
	插秧机
	2Z-8A3(PZ80-AHDRT25)(G4)
	1
	0
	117800
	37400
	

	
	长沙县天健农机专业合作社
	安沙镇
	辅助驾驶（系统）设备
	EM7080
	1
	0
	2500
	600
	

	
	长沙县天健农机专业合作社
	安沙镇
	辅助驾驶（系统）设备
	EM7080
	1
	0
	2500
	600
	

	
	长沙县天健农机专业合作社
	安沙镇
	辅助驾驶（系统）设备
	EM7080
	1
	0
	2500
	600
	

	
	长沙县天健农机专业合作社
	安沙镇
	辅助驾驶（系统）设备
	FJSCBD-2.5GD
	1
	0
	13500
	4500
	

	
	长沙县天健农机专业合作社
	安沙镇
	辅助驾驶（系统）设备
	FJSCBD-2.5GD
	1
	0
	13500
	4500
	

	
	长沙县天健农机专业合作社
	安沙镇
	辅助驾驶（系统）设备
	FJSCBD-2.5GD
	1
	0
	13500
	4500
	

	
	长沙县天健农机专业合作社
	安沙镇
	辅助驾驶（系统）设备
	FJNBD-2.5GD
	1
	0
	13500
	4500
	

	30
	长沙县安沙镇满秋家庭农场
	安沙镇
	开沟机
	1KS-35
	1
	0
	5800
	800
	58800

	
	长沙县安沙镇满秋家庭农场
	安沙镇
	谷物（粮食）干燥机
	JL-5H-20
	1
	0
	108000
	29000
	

	
	长沙县安沙镇满秋家庭农场
	安沙镇
	谷物（粮食）干燥机
	JL-5H-20
	1
	0
	108000
	29000
	

	31
	长沙鸿顺生态农业科技发展有限公司
	安沙镇
	旋耕机
	1GQ-230
	1
	0
	9800
	1800
	1800

	32
	湖南强兴勇青生态农业有限公司
	安沙镇
	旋耕机
	1GKN-230
	1
	0
	9800
	1800
	1800

	33
	长沙谭坊农业科技开发有限公司
	安沙镇
	旋耕机
	1GQ-200
	1
	0
	8000
	1800
	1800

	34
	长沙县柏盛农机专业合作社
	开慧镇
	植保无人驾驶航空器
	3WWDZ-50A
	1
	0
	62999
	12000
	12000

	35
	长沙县长平农机专业合作社
	开慧镇
	加温设备
	5LS-410
	1
	0
	30800
	9230
	9230

	36
	长沙常令农业科技有限公司
	开慧镇
	植保无人驾驶航空器
	3WWDZ-20B
	1
	0
	49800
	9000
	9000

	37
	长沙县农湘慧农业有限公司
	开慧镇
	旋耕机
	1GQN-200A
	1
	0
	8600
	1800
	1800

	38
	长沙县开慧镇大丰家庭农场
	开慧镇
	加温设备
	5LS-360A
	1
	0
	31800
	9230
	9230

	39
	长沙县明畅农机专业合作社
	青山铺镇
	辅助驾驶（系统）设备
	HNXS2016-I
	1
	0
	2980
	600
	89400

	
	长沙县明畅农机专业合作社
	青山铺镇
	谷物（粮食）干燥机
	5HX-20
	3
	0
	315000
	87000
	

	
	长沙县明畅农机专业合作社
	青山铺镇
	旋耕机
	1GQ-200
	1
	0
	8000
	1800
	

	40
	长沙静宇农业科技有限公司
	江背镇
	轮式拖拉机
	LY1204(G4)
	1
	0
	147000
	19100
	19100

	41
	长沙土生情农业科技有限公司
	江背镇
	移栽机
	2ZGK-6
	1
	0
	78000
	22000
	22000

	42
	长沙县泰瑞种植专业合作社
	黄花镇
	温室大棚
	GPL-832
	1
	2080
	280800
	83200
	170000

	
	长沙县泰瑞种植专业合作社
	黄花镇
	温室大棚
	GPL-832
	1
	2080
	280800
	83200
	

	
	长沙县泰瑞种植专业合作社
	黄花镇
	秸秆粉碎还田机
	1JH-180
	1
	0
	8400
	1800
	

	
	长沙县泰瑞种植专业合作社
	黄花镇
	旋耕机
	1GK-230
	1
	0
	8600
	1800
	

	43
	湖南星稷香粮业开发有限公司
	黄花镇
	温室大棚
	GPL-832
	1
	2304
	299520
	92160
	206080

	
	湖南星稷香粮业开发有限公司
	黄花镇
	温室大棚
	GPL-832
	1
	2848
	370240
	113920
	

	44
	长沙县春阳农机专业合作社
	黄花镇
	打（压）捆机
	9YQ-930
	1
	0
	22000
	5600
	17600

	
	长沙县春阳农机专业合作社
	黄花镇
	打（压）捆机
	9YQ-1220
	1
	0
	33800
	12000
	

	45
	长沙县思维农业科技有限公司
	黄花镇
	加温设备
	5LS-240
	1
	0
	22800
	5730
	5730

	46
	湖南稻粱农业科技有限公司
	路口镇
	植保无人驾驶航空器
	3WWDZ-20B
	1
	0
	49800
	9000
	9000

	47
	长沙县荆龙农机专业合作社
	路口镇
	谷物联合收割机
	4LZ-6G4A(G4)
	1
	0
	151300
	31300
	196800

	
	长沙县荆龙农机专业合作社
	路口镇
	辅助驾驶（系统）设备
	HNXS2016-I
	1
	0
	2980
	600
	

	
	长沙县荆龙农机专业合作社
	路口镇
	谷物联合收割机
	4LZ-7G2A(G4)
	1
	0
	174200
	31300
	

	
	长沙县荆龙农机专业合作社
	路口镇
	辅助驾驶（系统）设备
	HNXS2016-I
	1
	0
	2980
	600
	

	
	长沙县荆龙农机专业合作社
	路口镇
	加温设备
	5LHS-100
	1
	0
	120000
	17000
	

	
	长沙县荆龙农机专业合作社
	路口镇
	谷物（粮食）干燥机
	5HX-20A
	4
	0
	399200
	116000
	

	48
	长沙兴宇农业科技有限公司
	路口镇
	旋耕机
	1GZL-220B4
	1
	0
	86000
	21110
	21110

	49
	长沙山舞农业科技有限公司
	路口镇
	打（压）捆机
	9YQ-1200A
	1
	0
	32800
	12000
	17600

	
	长沙山舞农业科技有限公司
	路口镇
	打（压）捆机
	9YK-860
	1
	0
	18800
	5600
	

	50
	长沙吉名农业开发有限公司
	路口镇
	加温设备
	5LS-410
	1
	0
	28800
	9230
	9230

	51
	长沙县北山镇天雷山家庭农场
	北山镇
	轮式拖拉机
	WB1004-1(G4)
	1
	0
	102000
	14700
	46000

	
	长沙县北山镇天雷山家庭农场
	北山镇
	谷物联合收割机
	4LZ-8.0EZ
	1
	0
	138000
	31300
	

	52
	长沙县北山镇马忠其农场
	北山镇
	加温设备
	5LS-812
	1
	0
	50800
	17000
	17000

	53
	长沙旺启农业科技有限公司
	北山镇
	加温设备
	5LS-812
	1
	0
	50800
	17000
	17000

	54
	长沙华俊农业科技有限公司
	北山镇
	筑埂机
	1ZGD-30
	1
	0
	11500
	3200
	5000

	
	长沙华俊农业科技有限公司
	北山镇
	旋耕机
	1GQ-230
	1
	0
	7600
	1800
	

	合    计
	109
	
	
	1595460
	1595460
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